

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

8-23-1956

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (agoldberg)

Albert Goldberg

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Goldberg, Albert, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (agoldberg)" (1956). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 1086. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/1086

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (agoldberg)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Albert Goldberg, August 23, 1956, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, chamber music, newspaper, press, music criticism

Los Angeles Times

202 WEST FIRST STREET LOS ANGELES 53, CALIFORNIA

August 23, 1956

Dear Henri:

Thanks for your invitation but the final Bowl concert is on September 1st and some time during the following week I intend to take off on a vacation. At the moment, surfeited as I am with having done the whole summer season myself, I do not think I can ever be persuaded to hear music outside the line of duty.

With best regards.

Sincerely yours.

Albert Goldberg

AG:hl